Fiberli PSL Elektronik m BLECTAONIC

LUMINAIRE PHOTOMETRIC TEST REPORT

Report number: 0000038

MANUFACTURER: FIBERLI Address:PSL ELEKTRONIK ANTALYA
NAME: CDC5 AC42 WW 120D 16W 220VAC 50HZ IP20TYPE:CROMA DOWN WEIGHT : 65mm
SPECIFICATION:CROMA DOWN C5 DIMENSION: 5'°' SERIAL No.:11364204
DATA OF LAMP PHOTOMETRIC DATA
MODEL CDC5 AC42| WAmhX(QRd) 6W 220VAC 50HSGLERO S/MH (C0/180) 1.26
NOMINAL POWER (W) 16 EFFICIENCY (%) 100.0 S/MH (C90/270) 1.20
RATED VOLTAGE (V) 220 TOTAL FLUX (1m) 933.60 n UP(C0-180)
NOMINAL FLUX (1m) 933.6 EFFICIENCY (1m/W) DIRECT n DN(C0-180)
LAMPS QUANTITY 1 n up (%) 2.2 n UP(C180-360)
TEST VOLTAGE (V) 220.4 n down (%) 97.8 n DN(C180-360)
LUMINOUS INTENSITY DISTRIBUTION e i
356
CO/1BO
3p/21
cs0/24¢/
285 9 /94

214 /
142 /
-60 60 /

\
UNIT:cd
c0/180
—— C30/210

INTENSITY (cd)

-30 30 C60/240 71 //
0 —— €90/270
AVERAGE BEAM ANGLE (50%) :104.4 DEG
N4 \
-90 -60 -30 0 30 60 90
ANGLE (DEG)

Test System:LSG-1600 Test Set: 2.0deg/s C-Gamma (TYPE C)

Temperature:20.5DEG Humidity:49%

Operators:FATMA KARA Test Distance:9.545 m

Test Date:12-12-2013 Remarks: CDC5 AC42 WW 120D 16W 220VAC 50HZ :
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Fiberli - PSL Elektronik ._“ Fs!'..

AVERAGE AND CENTER E Figure

Report number: 0000038

MANUFACTURER: FIBERLI Address:PSL ELEKTRONIK ANTALYA
NAME: CDC5 AC42 WW 120D 16W 220VAC 50HZ IP20TYPE:CROMA DOWN WEIGHT: 65mm
SPECIFICATION:CROMA DOWN C5 DIMENSION: 5°' SERIAL No.:11364204
Height AVR E CENTER E Diameter
56.841x 158.121x 374.20cm
1.50m
31.971x { 5 88.941x 498.93cm
2.00m
7.991x Z{///\\\\}x 22.241x 997.87cm
4.00m
6.321x Z”’dﬂ—__—____—h\\\x 17.571x 1122.60cm
4.50m
3.551x 9.881x 1496.80cm

Angle:102.6deg

Test System:LSG-1600 Test Set: 2.0deg/s C-Gamma (TYPE C)
Temperature:20.5DEG Humidity:49%

Operators:FATMA KARA Test Distance:9.545 m

Test Date:12-12-2013 Remarks: CDC5 AC42 WW 120D 16W 220VAC 50HZ :
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Fiberli
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ELECTROMIC

ZONAL FLUX DIAGRAM

Report number:

0000038

MANUFACTURER: FIBERLI

Address:PSL ELEKTRONIK ANTALYA

NAME: CDC5 AC42 WW 120D 16W 220VAC 50HZ IE

?20TYPE : CROMA DOWN

WEIGHT: 65mm

SPECIFICATION:CROMA DOWN C5

DIMENSION: 5'

SERIAL No.:11364204

v co C45 C90 C135 C180 C225 Cc270 C315 ¥ ® zone @ total

5.0 355.3 354.0 353.9 352.9 352.4 353.0 353.4 353.6 0- 5 8.471 8.471
10.0 351.3 348.3 348.0 346.4 345.9 346.5 346.2 348.6 5- 10 25.04 33.51
15.0 343.7 339.2 337.7 336.7 335.1 336.0 335.6 339.7 10- 15 40.56 74.07
20.0 332.9 326.0 323.7 323.0 320.9 321.6 321.3 327.1 15- 20 54.39 128.4
25.0 318.6 309.6 306.3 306.1 305.5 304.2 305.5 311.4 20- 25 66.01 194.4
30.0 301.3 292.2 285.5 287.9 285.5 283.6 284.3 292.2 25- 30 75.17 269.6
35.0 281.0 269.9 264.4 265.1 262.0 262.6 260.6 273.0 30- 35 81.26 350.9
40.0 260.7 245.1 239.2 239.8 236.6 237.2 235.3 248.9 35- 40 84.32 435.2
45.0 235.8 218.7 212.3 213.0 209.4 210.6 208.4 223.4 40- 45 84.04 519.3
50.0 209.3 191.5 184.9 185.4 181.3 183.1 181.0 196.7 45- 50 80.82 600.1
55.0 182.1 163.8 157.5 156.9 152.8 155.5 153.7 169.2 50- 55 74.98 675.1
60.0 154.0 135.9 130.1 128.4 124.1 128.1 126.7 141.8 55- 60 66.86 741.9
65.0 125.7 108.5 103.0 100.4 96.02 100.8 100.3 114.2 60- 65 56.90 798.8
70.0 97.84 81.26 77.07 73.15 68.51 73.88 75.07 87.18 65- 70 45.52 844.4
75.0 70.42 55.48 52.20 47.46 42.82 49.10 51.01 61.40 70- 75 33.31 877.7
80.0 44.55 32.25 29.79 25.05 21.13 27.14 29.33 37.44 75- 80 21.19 898.9
85.0 22.41 13.75 12.84 8.928 6.833 11.29 12.20 17.49 80- 85 10.62 909.5
90.0 7.926 3.462 4.282 2.277 2.368 4.282 2.824 5.921 85- 90 3.764 913.3
95.0 4.190 2.368 4.008 2.368 2.368 4.008 2.368 4.008 90- 95 1.795 915.1
100.0 3.917 2.368 3.735 2.459 2.550 3.826 2.459 3.826 95-100 1.703 916.8
105.0 3.735 2.550 3.644 2.550 2.642 3.644 2.459 3.644 100-105 1.659 918.4
110.0 3.644 2.642 3.553 2.642 2.733 3.644 2.550 3.644 105-110 1.623 920.0
115.0 3.644 2.642 3.553 2.733 2.824 3.553 2.642 3.553 110-115 1.584 921.6
120.0 3.644 2.733 3.462 2.733 2.915 3.553 2.733 3.553 115-120 1.533 923.2
125.0 3.644 2.824 3.553 2.824 3.006 3.462 2.824 3.553 120-125 1.468 924.6
130.0 3.644 2.915 3.553 2.915 3.006 3.553 2.915 3.462 125-130 1.397 926.0
135.0 3.553 2.915 3.553 2.915 3.097 3.462 3.006 3.553 130-135 1.313 927.3
140.0 3.553 3.006 3.553 3.006 3.188 3.553 3.006 3.553 135-140 1.219 928.6
145.0 3.553 3.097 3.553 3.097 3.188 3.553 3.097 3.644 140-145 1.110 929.7
150.0 3.553 3.188 3.553 3.097 3.279 3.553 3.097 3.735 145-150 0.993 930.7
155.0 3.553 3.279 3.553 3.188 3.370 3.553 3.279 3.644 150-155 0.861 931.5
160.0 3.644 3.279 3.553 3.279 3.370 3.553 3.279 3.553 155-160 0.716 932.2
165.0 3.644 3.370 3.553 3.279 3.462 3.553 3.370 3.462 160-165 0.566 932.8
170.0 3.644 3.370 3.553 3.370 3.553 3.553 3.462 3.553 165-170 0.411 933.2
175.0 3.644 3.370 3.553 3.370 3.553 3.553 3.462 3.553 170-175 0.249 933.5
180.0 3.553 3.462 3.553 3.370 3.553 3.462 3.462 3.553 175-180 0.083 933.6
DEG LUMINOUS INTENSITY:cd UNIT:1lm

Test System:LSG-1600
Temperature:20.5DEG

Operators:FATMA KARA
Test Date:12-12-2013

Test Set: 2.0deg/s

Humidity:49%

Test Distance:9.545 m
CDC5 AC42 WW 120D 16W 220VAC 50HZ

Remarks:
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C-Gamma (TYPE C)
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Fiberli - PSL Elektronik m ———1n

ISOCANDELA DIAGRAM

Report number: 0000038

MANUFACTURER: FIBERLI Address:PSL ELEKTRONIK ANTALYA
NAME: CDC5 AC42 WW 120D 16W 220VAC 50HZ IP20TYPE:CROMA DOWN WEIGHT : 65mm
SPECIFICATION:CROMA DOWN C5 DIMENSION: 5' SERIAL No.:11364204
UNIT: cd
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Test System:LSG-1600 Test Set: 2.0deg/s C-Gamma (TYPE C)
Temperature:20.5DEG Humidity:49%

Operators:FATMA KARA Test Distance:9.545 m

Test Date:12-12-2013 Remarks: CDC5 AC42 WW 120D 16W 220VAC 50HZ :
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Fiberli

ISOLUX DIAGRAM

Report number: 0000038

MANUFACTURER: FIBERLI Address:PSL ELEKTRONIK ANTALYA

NAME: CDC5 AC42 WW 120D 16W 220VAC 50HZ IP20TYPE:CROMA DOWN WEIGHT : 65mm

SPECIFICATION:CROMA DOWN C5 DIMENSION: 5°' SERIAL No.:11364204
CO PLANE ISOLUX DIAGRAM (UNIT:1x) PLANAR ISOLUX DIAGRAM (UNIT:1x)

MH (m)

IR\

— [ ]I
4
; /A
: /]
|
7 - /
8
9 L
10—
11
0.0 5.0 10.0
S (m) 280 e 110
53.00 — 8.900 250 36.0
— 44.00 ——— 7.100 210 S 18.0
36.00 — 4.400 —_— 180 —_— 11.0
— 27.00 -~ 3.600 140 3.60
18.00 2.700
Test System:LSG-1600 Test Set: 2.0deg/s C-Gamma (TYPE C)
Temperature:20.5DEG Humidity:49%
Operators:FATMA KARA Test Distance:9.545 m
Test Date:12-12-2013 Remarks: CDC5 AC42 WW 120D 16W 220VAC 50HZ :
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Fiberli
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ELECTROMNIC

LUMINOUS DISTRIBUTION INTENSITY DATA

Report number: 0000038

MANUFACTURER: FIBERLI

Address:PSL ELEKTRONIK ANTALYA

NAME: CDC5 AC42 WW 120D 16W 220VAC 50HZ IE

?20TYPE : CROMA DOWN WEIGHT : 65mm

SPECIFICATION:CROMA DOWN C5

DIMENSION: 5' SERIAL No.:11364204

UNIT: cd
C (DEG)

y (DEG) 0 15 30 45 60 75 90 105 120 135 150 165 180 195 210
0.0 356 356 355 356 356 356 356 356 355 355 356 355 356 356 355
5.0 355 354 355 354 354 354 354 353 354 353 354 353 352 353 352
10.0 351 350 350 348 349 348 348 347 348 346 348 347 346 346 346
15.0 344 342 342 339 339 337 338 336 338 337 339 337 335 336 335
20.0 333 330 330 326 326 323 324 322 324 323 326 325 321 323 321
25.0 319 315 315 310 309 306 306 305 307 306 310 308 306 306 305
30.0 301 299 296 292 289 286 286 285 287 288 290 290 286 285 284
35.0 281 278 275 270 269 262 264 262 266 265 270 268 262 265 260
40.0 261 255 254 245 244 237 239 236 241 240 246 243 237 240 235
45.0 236 229 228 219 217 210 212 209 215 213 219 216 209 213 207
50.0 209 203 202 192 190 182 185 181 187 185 192 189 181 185 179
55.0 182 175 174 164 163 155 158 153 160 157 164 160 153 157 152
60.0 154 146 146 136 135 127 130 125 131 128 135 131 124 129 123
65.0 126 118 118 109 108 100 103 98.2 104 100 107 103 96.0 101 96.1
70.0 97.8 90.3 91.0 81.2 81.8 74.4 77.0 71.9 76.8 73.1 79.0 75.4 68.5 73.1 68.9
75.0 70.4 63.3 63.8 55.4 56.2 49.6 52.2 47.1 51.2 47 .4 52.4 49.1 42.8 47.4 44.0
80.0 44.5 38.5 38.9 32.2 33.1 27.8 29.7 25.5 28.3 25.0 28.7 26.2 21.1 25.0 22.7
85.0 22.4 17.5 18.6 13.7 15.0 11.0 12.8 9.47 11.7 8.92 11.7 9.38 6.83 9.83 8.01
90.0 7.92 4.82 6.46 3.46 5.01 2.36 4.28 2.27 4.28 2.27 4.28 2.27 2.36 4.19 2.36
95.0 4.19 2.36 4.09 2.36 4.00 2.36 4.00 2.36 3.91 2.36 4.00 2.36 2.36 3.91 2.36

100.0 3.91 2.45 3.82 2.36 3.82 2.36 3.73 2.36 3.73 2.45 3.73 2.45 2.55 3.73 2.45
105.0 3.73 2.55 3.73 2.55 3.64 2.55 3.64 2.55 3.64 2.55 3.64 2.55 2.64 3.64 2.55
110.0 3.64 2.55 3.55 2.64 3.55 2.64 3.55 2.64 3.55 2.64 3.55 2.64 2.73 3.64 2.64
115.0 3.64 2.64 3.55 2.64 3.55 2.73 3.55 2.73 3.55 2.73 3.55 2.73 2.82 3.55 2.73
120.0 3.64 2.73 3.55 2.73 3.55 2.82 3.46 2.82 3.55 2.73 3.46 2.82 2.91 3.55 2.82
125.0 3.64 2.82 3.55 2.82 3.55 2.82 3.55 2.82 3.46 2.82 3.55 2.82 3.00 3.55 2.91
130.0 3.64 2.91 3.55 2.91 3.55 2.91 3.55 2.91 3.46 2.91 3.46 3.00 3.00 3.55 2.91
135.0 3.55 3.00 3.55 2.91 3.55 3.00 3.55 2.91 3.46 2.91 3.55 3.00 3.09 3.55 3.00
140.0 3.55 3.09 3.55 3.00 3.55 3.09 3.55 3.09 3.46 3.00 3.46 3.09 3.18 3.64 3.09
145.0 3.55 3.09 3.55 3.09 3.55 3.18 3.55 3.09 3.46 3.09 3.46 3.09 3.18 3.55 3.18
150.0 3.55 3.27 3.46 3.18 3.55 3.27 3.55 3.18 3.46 3.09 3.46 3.18 3.27 3.55 3.18
155.0 3.55 3.27 3.55 3.27 3.55 3.27 3.55 3.27 3.46 3.18 3.46 3.27 3.37 3.46 3.27
160.0 3.64 3.37 3.55 3.27 3.55 3.27 3.55 3.37 3.55 3.27 3.55 3.27 3.37 3.55 3.27
165.0 3.64 3.37 3.55 3.37 3.55 3.37 3.55 3.37 3.55 3.27 3.46 3.37 3.46 3.55 3.37
170.0 3.64 3.37 3.55 3.37 3.55 3.37 3.55 3.37 3.55 3.37 3.55 3.37 3.55 3.55 3.37
175.0 3.64 3.46 3.55 3.37 3.55 3.37 3.55 3.37 3.55 3.37 3.55 3.37 3.55 3.55 3.37
180.0 3.55 3.46 3.55 3.46 3.55 3.46 3.55 3.46 3.55 3.37 3.55 3.46 3.55 3.55 3.46

Test System:LSG-1600

Temperature:20.5DEG

Operators:FATMA KARA
Test Date:12-12-2013

Page

Test Set: 2.0deg/s C-Gamma (TYPE C)
Humidity:49%

Test Distance:9.545 m

Remarks: CDC5 AC42 WW 120D 16W 220VAC 50HZ
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Fiberli

PSL Elektronik

ELECTROMNIC

LUMINOUS DISTRIBUTION INTENSITY DATA

Report number:

0000038

MANUFACTURER: FIBERLI

Address:PSL ELEKTRONIK ANTALYA

NAME: CDC5 AC42 WW 120D 16W 220VAC 50HZ IE

?20TYPE : CROMA DOWN

WEIGHT: 65mm

SPECIFICATION:CROMA DOWN C5

DIMENSION: 5'

SERIAL No.:11364204

UNIT: cd
C (DEG)

y (DEG) 225 240 255 270 285 300 315 330 345
0.0 356 356 356 356 356 355 355 356 355
5.0 353 353 354 353 353 353 354 354 354
10.0 347 346 347 346 347 348 349 348 349
15.0 336 335 336 336 338 337 340 340 341
20.0 322 320 322 321 324 324 327 327 330
25.0 304 304 304 306 307 307 311 311 314
30.0 284 283 284 284 287 289 292 295 296
35.0 263 259 263 261 267 267 273 273 276
40.0 237 233 237 235 242 242 249 249 254
45.0 211 206 211 208 216 215 223 223 229
50.0 183 178 183 181 189 188 197 196 203
55.0 156 151 156 154 162 161 169 168 175
60.0 128 123 129 127 135 133 142 140 147
65.0 101 96.7 103 100 108 106 114 112 118
70.0 73.8 70.8 77.1 75.0 81.9 80.2 87.1 84.8 90.3
75.0 49.1 46.6 52.8 51.0 57.3 55.2 61.4 58.4 63.5
80.0 27.1 25.6 30.7 29.3 34.5 32.6 37.4 34.6 38.3
85.0 11.2 9.74 13.5 12.2 15.9 14.0 17.4 14.8 17.5
90.0 4.28 2.36 4.37 2.82 5.46 3.55 5.92 3.64 5.73
95.0 4.00 2.36 4.00 2.36 4.00 2.36 4.00 2.36 4.09

100.0 3.82 2.45 3.73 2.45 3.73 2.36 3.82 2.45 3.82
105.0 3.64 2.45 3.64 2.45 3.64 2.45 3.64 2.45 3.73
110.0 3.64 2.64 3.55 2.55 3.64 2.55 3.64 2.55 3.64
115.0 3.55 2.64 3.46 2.64 3.55 2.64 3.55 2.73 3.55
120.0 3.55 2.73 3.55 2.73 3.55 2.73 3.55 2.73 3.55
125.0 3.46 2.82 3.46 2.82 3.46 2.82 3.55 2.91 3.55
130.0 3.55 2.91 3.46 2.91 3.46 2.91 3.46 2.91 3.55
135.0 3.46 3.00 3.46 3.00 3.55 3.00 3.55 3.00 3.55
140.0 3.55 3.00 3.55 3.00 3.55 3.09 3.55 3.18 3.55
145.0 3.55 3.09 3.55 3.09 3.55 3.18 3.64 3.18 3.55
150.0 3.55 3.18 3.55 3.09 3.55 3.27 3.73 3.27 3.55
155.0 3.55 3.18 3.55 3.27 3.46 3.37 3.64 3.27 3.55
160.0 3.55 3.27 3.55 3.27 3.46 3.27 3.55 3.27 3.55
165.0 3.55 3.27 3.55 3.37 3.55 3.27 3.46 3.27 3.55
170.0 3.55 3.37 3.55 3.46 3.46 3.37 3.55 3.37 3.55
175.0 3.55 3.37 3.55 3.46 3.46 3.37 3.55 3.37 3.55
180.0 3.46 3.46 3.55 3.46 3.46 3.46 3.55 3.46 3.55

Test System:LSG-1600

Temperature:20.5DEG

Operators:FATMA KARA
Test Date:12-12-2013
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Test Set: 2.0deg/s

Humidity:49%
Test Distance:9.545 m
Remarks: CDC5 AC42 WW 120D 16W 220VAC 50HZ

C-Gamma (TYPE C)



